©COPYRIGHT 2018 DANIELS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION  WWW.DMCTOOLS.COM  (407) 855-6161 PATENT #7,243,429         TSK8000_SL REV G
Page 1
It is common for high-speed data cable to utilize two or more shielded twisted conductors. This type
of cable is common in all digital electronic networks, and it requires new tooling disciplines. The
challenge in designing a wire prep system of this type is the non-circular configuration of the cable,
and the many types, variations, and stripping nuances of shielded, twisted, multi-wire cable.
Imprecise Methods
Stripping multi-conductor wire cable is often done by hand with a razor

Page 3
TSK8000 Twist-Strip Outer Jacket Stripping Tool
Die Set Part Numbering System - 1 Inner Conductors
Tool Frame PN Die Set PN # of Inner Conductors Cable OD Range Cable Lay
TSK8000 TSD1070 1 .061 to .070” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1080 1 .071 to .080” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1090 1 .081 to .090” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1100 1 .091 to .100” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1110 1 .101 to .110” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1120 1 .111 to .120” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1130 1 .121 to .130” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1140 1 .131 to .140” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1150 1 .141 to .150” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1160 1 .151 to .160” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1170 1 .161 to .170” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD1180 1 .171 to .180” Left Lay
TSK8000 Twist-Strip Outer Jacket Stripping Tool
Die Set Part Numbering System - 2 Inner Conductors
Tool Frame PN Die Set PN # of Inner Conductors Cable OD Range Cable Lay
TSK8000 TSD2090 2 .081 to .090” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2100 2 .091 to .100” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2110 2 .101 to .110” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2120 2 .111 to .120” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2130 2 .121 to .130” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2140 2 .131 to .140” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2150 2 .141 to .150” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2160 2 .151 to .160” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2170 2 .161 to .170” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD2180 2 .171 to .180” Left Lay
TSK8000 Twist-Strip Outer Jacket Stripping Tool
Die Set Part Numbering System - 3 Inner Conductors
Tool Frame PN Die Set PN # of Inner Conductors Cable OD Range Cable Lay
TSK8000 TSD3090 3 .081 to .090” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3100 3 .091 to .100” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3110 3 .101 to .110” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3120 3 .111 to .120” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3130 3 .121 to .130” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3140 3 .131 to .140” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3150 3 .141 to .150” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3160 3 .151 to .160” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3170 3 .161 to .170” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD3180 3 .171 to .180” Left Lay
TSK8000 Twist-Strip Outer Jacket Stripping Tool
Die Set Part Numbering System - 4 Inner Conductors
Tool Frame PN Die Set PN # of Inner Conductors Cable OD Range Cable Lay
TSK8000 TSD4100 4 .091 to .100” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4110 4 .101 to .110” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4120 4 .111 to .120” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4130 4 .121 to .130” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4140 4 .131 to .140” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4150 4 .141 to .150” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4160 4 .151 to .160” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4170 4 .161 to .170” Left Lay
TSK8000 TSD4180 4 .171 to .180” Left Lay
Cable Measurement Method
One Conductor
Cable Measurement Method
Two Conductor
CABLE MAX OD
Cable Measurement Method
Three Conductor
Cable Measurement Method
Four Conductor
CABLE MAX OD
CABLE MAX OD
CABLE MAX OD
Die Set Selection
©COPYRIGHT 2018 DANIELS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION  WWW.DMCTOOLS.COM  (407) 855-6161 PATENT #7,243,429         TSK8000_SL REV G
Page 4
Left Hand Lay
“S” Direction
Right Hand Lay
“Z” Direction
TS8000-CIC: Cable Diameter Gauge Card
Lay of Cable
The max OD and part number of the appropriate die set are shown
next to each opening. Find the smallest opening in the gauge card that
the cable freely passes through without getting snagged or stuck.
Select the corresponding die set to strip the selected cable.
NOTE: If the cable passes through the opening in the gauge card,
but scrapes the sides of the ID of the opening or gets stuck, the user
should select the next larger diameter die set.
The Cable Diameter Gauge Card should be utilized to select a die set.
Custom Kits and Projects
DMC works to provide the most comprehensive solutions for high speed data and shielded,
twisted, multi-conductor cable preparation.
TSK8000: Twist Strip Kit* with TSK8000 Only
TSK8001: Twist Strip Kit* with TSK8000 w/All (12) 1 Conductor Die Sets (Cable diameter range from 0.061” to 0.180”)
TSK8002: Twist Strip Kit* with TSK8000 w/All (10) 2 Conductor Die Sets (Cable diameter range from 0.081” to 0.180”)